### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
F	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Forderung Der Angewandten Forschung E.V.	02/02/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Albert-Ludwigs Universitat Freiburg
Street Address:	Fahnenbergplatz
Internal Address:	D-79085
City:	Freiburg
State/Country:	GERMANY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12169187

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)426-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-9180

Email: eball@gc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Connors

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PFENNING.8885

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew E. Connors

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 121691

PATENT REEL: 025792 FRAME: 0416 PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF EQUAL AND UNDIVIDED INTEREST

WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Förderung Der Angewandten Forschung E.V. of

Hansastrasse 27C, D-80686, Munich, Germany, a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter referred to

as the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment recorded on September 23, 2008,

at Reel: 021567 and Frame: 0987, of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/169,187, filed

July 8, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Albert-Ludwigs-Universität-Freiburg of Fahnenbergplatz, D-79085, Freiburg,

Germany, a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring the an equal and undivided interest in and to said Patent Application, any continuations or

divisions of said Patent Application, the inventions covered thereby, and any patents issued

therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, transferred and

set over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, an equal and undivided

interest in and to said Patent Application, any continuations or divisions of said Patent Application,

the inventions covered thereby, and any patents issued therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by

said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted

1

PATENT

REEL: 025792 FRAME: 0417

Pfenning. 8885

or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this

assignment had not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue said patents to the said Assignor and Assignee as joint owners, and hereby covenants that it

has full right to convey the aforesaid equal and undivided interest, and that it has not executed, and

will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

By: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Förderung Der Angewandten Forschung E.V.

Name! Dr Helmut Schubert

Title: Head of Patent Department

Date: February 2, 2011

**RECORDED: 02/11/2011**